
99 B.—7a

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.-ROADS-continued.

Item. 1911-12.

•
MINISTER OF MINES—continued. £

228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

242
243
244
245

246
247
248
249
250
251

125
126
:27

VOTE No. Ill—continued.
Roads on G-oldfields, etc.—continued.
Nelson District—continued.

Larry's Greek Prospecting Track... . Inangahua
Lewis Saddle Track to Amuri ... Murchison
Little Totara River Bridge (Main Buller

Road Westport to Charleston),
(on account of £500)

Lyell to Mokihmui ... ,,
Mangatini Road extension ... „
Mangles Valley Road ... Murchison
Maruia Bridge to Roberts ... „
Maruia Road, via Caslanis ... „
Maruia South Road ... „
Matakitaki River Road (west bank) „
Matiri River Road (east bank) ... „
McDowell's Bank, Matakitaki ... „
Mears Road ... Buller
Millerton to Stockton Mine ... ,,
Millerton Township ... ,,
Murchison Township Streets ... Murchison
Murray Creek Bridge (Black's Inangahua

Point)
Murray Creek bridges ... „
Murray Creek Road
NewCreekBridge (New Creek Road) Buller
Ngakawau to Stockton Mine (£1 „

for £1)
Ngakawau to Stockton ... ,,
Nile Bridge, Charleston ... ,,
Nile Valley Road extension ... „
Nine-mile Beach to Totara Bridge „
North Beach track ... „
Okari River Bridge (on account of „

£650)
Orawaiti River Bridge (£1 for £1) „
O'Rorke's to Horse Terrace ... Murchison
Outlet to Road Birchfield ... Buller
Owen Junction to battery-site ... Murchison
Paenga Post-office to Shenandoah „

Junction
Pea Soup CreektoPaenga Post-office „
Pensini Creek Road ... Buller
Pororari Footbridge ... „
Progress Junction to G-lobe Hill ... Inangahua
Rappahannoc Bridge ... Murchison
Rappahannoc Creek Track (widen- „

ing), (on account)
Richards to Gentle Annie ... Buller
Road and Bridge to Beach, Birchfield. „
Road and Bridge, Orowaiti to Ser- „

geants Hill
Roberts to Coffee Creek ... Murchison
Sandstone Creek to Ross ... Buller
Shamrock Lead Mine Road ... ,,
Soldiers Road, Bonanza to Auld's Inangahua

Creek Track
South Approach, Fox's River ... Buller
Specimen Creek Road extension ... „
Stephen's to Sergeant's Hill ... „
Stitt'sRoad
Summerlea Road ... ,,
Suspension - bridge, Inaugahua „

Junction to Smiths

100
100
100

200
75

100
100

200
100
100
100
100
100
300
150
100
100

150
400
100
500

250
127
150
300

50
150

252
253
254
255
256

mo
96

200
250
100

257
258
259
260
261
262

100
100
65

150
75

178

263
264
265

100
100
100

266
267
268
269

100
100
300
250

270
271
272
273
274
275

100
100
100
100
150
100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

