Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS—continued.

Item.			1911–12.	
	• MINISTER OF MINES—contin	rued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 111—continued. ROADS ON GOLDFIELDS, ETC.—continued.			
	Nelson District—continued			
225	Larry's Creek Prospecting Track	Inangahua	100	
226	Lewis Saddle Track to Amuri	Murchison	100	
227	Little Totara River Bridge (Main	Buller	100	
	Road Westport to Charleston),			
990	(on account of £500)		200	
$\frac{228}{229}$	Lyell to Mokihmun Mangatini Road extension	,,	$\begin{array}{c c} 200 & \\ 75 & \end{array}$	
$\frac{229}{230}$	Mangles Valley Road	Murchison	100	
$\frac{230}{231}$	Maruia Bridge to Roberts	,,	100	
232	Maruia Road, via Caslanis	"	200	
233	Maruia South Road	j, \ .	100	
234	Matakitaki River Road (west bank)	,,,	100	
235	Matiri River Road (east bank)	,,	100	
236	McDowell's Bank, Matakitaki	" "	100	
$\begin{array}{c} 237 \\ 238 \end{array}$	Mears Road Millerton to Stockton Mine	Buller	100	
$\frac{239}{239}$	Millorton Township	,,	300 150	
$\frac{230}{240}$	Murchison Township Streets	Murchison	100	
241	Murray Creek Bridge (Black's	Inangahua	100	
	Point)		200	
242	Murray Creek bridges	,,	150	
243	Murray Creek Road	,,	400	
244	New Creek Bridge (New Creek Road)	Buller	100	
245	Ngakawau to Stockton Mine (£1	,,	500	
040	for £1)		950	
$\frac{246}{247}$	Ngakawau to Stockton Nile Bridge, Charleston	" "	$\begin{array}{c} 250 \\ 127 \end{array}$	
248	Nile Valley Road extension	"	150	
249	Nine-mile Beach to Totara Bridge	,,	300	
250	North Beach track	,,	50	
251	Okari River Bridge (on account of	,,	150	
0.50	£650)		250	
252	Orawaiti River Bridge (£1 for £1)	Murchison	350	
$\begin{array}{c} 253 \\ 254 \end{array}$	O'Rorke's to Horse Terrace Outlet to Road Birchfield	Buller	$\begin{array}{c c} 96 \\ 200 \end{array}$	
255	Owen Junction to battery-site	Murchison	250	
256	Paenga Post-office to Shenandoah	,,	100	
	Junction	~		
257	Pea Soup Creek to Paenga Post-office	,,	100	
258	Pensini Creek Road	Buller	100	
259	Pororari Footbridge	7,	65	
$\frac{260}{261}$	Progress Junction to Globe Hill	Inangahua Murchison	150 75	
$\frac{261}{262}$	Rappahannoc Bridge Rappahannoc Creek Track (widen-	.	178	
202	ing), (on account)	,,	210	
263	Richards to Gentle Annie	Buller	100	
264	Road and Bridge to Beach, Birchfield	,,	100	
265	Road and Bridge, Orowaiti to Ser-	,,	100	
000	geants Hill	7. r	100	
266	Roberts to Coffee Creek	Murchison	100	
$\frac{267}{268}$	Sandstone Creek to Ross Shamrock Lead Mine Road	Buller	100 300	
$\frac{268}{269}$	Soldiers Road, Bonanza to Auld's	Inangahua	250	
400	Creek Track	ZHWH SWHUW	200	
270	South Approach, Fox's River	\mathbf{Buller}	100	
$\overline{271}$	Specimen Creek Road extension	,,	100	
272	Stephen's to Sergeant's Hill	,,	100	
273	Stitt's Road	"	100	
274	Summerlea Road	,,	150	
275	Suspension - bridge, Inaugahua	,,	100	